## **ASKHAM BRYAN PARISH COUNCIL**

Clerk to the Parish Council: Mr. K. Langley
33, Flats Lane, Barwick in Elmet, Leeds LS15 4LJ
email - Clerk@AskhamBryanPC.Org.UK

## **VACANCY FOR A COUNCILLOR**

Notice is hereby given that due to the resignation of **Councillor Kirsty SMAHON** a vacancy exists for the office of Parish Councillor for the Parish of Askham Bryan.

The vacancy will be filled by election if **any ten local government electors** for the said electoral area submit a written request to that effect in the manner prescribed below and if no such request is made the vacancy will be filled by the Parish Council by co-option. Please note that if an election is requested, then due to current pandemic restrictions, the vacancies will not be filled until such time as restrictions allow an election to take place unless there are two or less candidates (who will thus be elected unopposed).

Any request for an election to be held to fill the vacancy must be in writing and must reach the Assistant Electoral Manager, City of York Council, Electoral Services, Constantine Room, West Offices, Station Rise, York, YO1 6GA by no later than **9 November 2021** 

Signed by the Parish Clerk Keith Langley

33, Flats Lane, Barwick in Elmet, Leeds LS15 4LJ

Date of Notice: 21 October 2020

Any resident who would be interested in serving on the Parish Council should make contact with the Clerk by via email – Clerk@AskhamBryanPC.Org.UK